Specification MLVS1812AAM Series
Product Name  MLVS1812AAM Series
Series  Multilayer Varistor
Size  EIA1812
Version  A0
Data Sheet
MLVS1812AAM Series Data Sheet  Page 1 of 8
Document NO. ENS000190970        Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com

Applications
Protection against automotive related transient overvoltage
2.  Explanation of Part Number
 V S 8
2 1 L M 1 5 0
Multilayer varistor
Type: S=single; A=array
Size
Automotive
Max. AC
voltage
1 5 2
Typical Capacitance:
“152” means 15*102=1500
AM A
series
MLVS1812AAM Series Data Sheet  Page 2 of 8
Document NO. ENS000190970        Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
3.  Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
Unit: mm 1812
L 4.5±0.40
W 3.2±0.30
T 2.5 max.
C 0.60±0.3
MLVS1812AAM Series Data Sheet  Page 3 of 8
Document NO. ENS000190970        Version:A0  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
4.  Part ratings and characteristics
4.1.  Ratings (25oC for characteristics)
Working
voltage
Varistor
voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Capacitance Peak
current
Symbol VRMS VDC VV Vc Cp imax *
Units
Volts Volts
Volts
Volts pF Amps
(Max.) (Max.) (Max.) (Typical) (Max.)
Test Condition   1mA DC
5A
8/20s
1KHz 8/20s
MLVS1812AAM10842 10 14 16~22 42  8400  800
MLVS1812AAM18322 18 26 31~38 62  3200  800
MLVS1812AAM21392 21 30 37~46 70 3950 800
MLVS1812AAM30252 30 38 46~54 80  2500  800
MLVS1812AAM35182 35 45 50~62 90  1800 500
MLVS1812AAM40182 40 56 67~84 135 1800 800
MLVS1812AAM50152 50 65 73~91 140 1500 800
MLVS1812AAM60112 60 85 90~110 145 1100 400
MLVS1812AAM75701 75 100 108~132 200  700  500
VV –Voltage across the device measured at 1mA DC current.
 Equivlent to Vb, “Breakdown Voltage”.
Vc – Maximum peak voltage across the varistor measured at 8/20us waveform and 5A
pulse current